## 501983497 07/10/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leon Marmorshteyn	06/10/2012
Peter Mouler	06/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	73221 Haystack Rd.	
City:	Palm Desert	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92260	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13545191
Application Number:	13545176
Application Number:	13545217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Phone: 212-244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Henry M. Feiereisen Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 028522 FRAME: 0880 P \$120.00 1354519

501983497

source=MARMORSHTEYN-assign#page1.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-assign#page2.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-assign#page3.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-assign#page4.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-2assign#page1.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-2assign#page2.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-2assign#page3.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-2assign#page4.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-3assign#page1.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-3assign#page2.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-3assign#page3.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-3assign#page3.tif source=MARMORSHTEYN-3assign#page4.tif

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Leon Marmorshteyn

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a place of business at 73221 Haystack Rd., Palm Desert, CA 92260

å

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY OF OIL, GAS AND WATER WELLS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 708 Third Avenue, Sulte 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>13/545.191</u>, filed <u>July 10. 2012</u> the filing date and application number of said application when known.

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

L.Marmorshteyn

signature

1111 Balcutha Dr. Foster City, CA 94404 USA 06/19/2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

4 Peter Mouler

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a place of business at 73221 Haystack:Rd., Palm Desert, CA 92260

ā

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF INCREASING PRODUCTIVITY OF OIL, GAS AND WATER WELLS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Felereisen, Ursula B. Day of 708 Third Avenue, Sulte 4501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/545.191 filed \_\_Iuly 10., 2012 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

• I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

P.Mouler

-signature

68 Summer House Irvine, CA 92623, USA

06/12/2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Leon Marmorshteyn

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a place of business at 73221 Haystack Rd., Palm Desert, CA 92260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all Inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF EVALUATION OF DEPOSITS AND OPENING OF PRODUCTIVE FORMATIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall besissued in the United States on said inventions;

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Felereisen, Ursula B. Day of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/545, 176 , filed July 10, 2012 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

• I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**PATENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

L.Marmorshteyn

llau-

signature

1111 Balcutha Dr. Foster City, CA 94404 USA 06/19/2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

§ Peter Mouler

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a

place of business at 73221 Haystack Rd., Palm Desert, CA

92260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all Inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF EVALUATION OF DEPOSITS AND OPENING OF PRODUCTIVE FORMATIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to Insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/545.176 , filed July 10, 2012 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

• I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**PATENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

P.Mouler

∠ signature

68 Summer House Irvine, CA 92623, USA

06/12/2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

₽eter Mouler

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a place of business at 73221 Haystack Rd., Palm Desert, CA 92260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

# METHOD OF TREATMENT AND PERFORATION OF NEAR-WELL ZONE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

¢

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Felereisen, Ursula B. Day of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/545, 217 \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed July 10, 2012 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

• I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**PATENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

P.Mouler

...signature

68 Summer House Irvine, CA 92623, USA

06/12/2012

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby -acknowledged, IWe, the undersigned,

Leon Marmorshteyn

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARGOSY TECHNOLOGIES

a company organized under the laws of USA having a place of business at 73221 Haystack Rd., Paim Desert, CA 92260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF TREATMENT AND PERFORATION OF NEAR-WELL ZONE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

å

and agree to pay L.Marmorsheteyn 10% of net profits received from the said inventions;

• I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said

st and PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of

L.Marmorshteyn

a--

signature

1111 Balcutha Dr. Foster City, CA 94404 USA 06/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 028522 FRAME: 0893

**RECORDED: 07/10/2012**